700489717

Form PTO 1594 (Rev 07/05) Attorney Docket: DEN1224US01 (2)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2 No. of the second original documents of the new address(cs) below.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(tes):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
Butfering Schleiftechnik GmbH	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
-	Name: LISSMAC Maschinenbau GmbH		
Individual(s) Association	Address: Lanzstr. 4		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Bad Wurzach		
X Corporation-State	State:		
Other			
Citizenship (see guidelines) Germany	1		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _XNo	Association, Citizenship		
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership, Citizenship		
Execution Date: July 2, 2012	Limited Partnership, Citizenship		
X Assignment Merger	X Corporation, Citizenship Germany		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other, Citizenship		
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo		
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) a	nd Identification or Description of the Trademark:		
A. Trademark Application Number(s):	B. Trademark Registration Number(s):		
	2,186,539		
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Dat Trademark: STEELMASTER Registration: 2,186,5	e if Applicable or Registration Number if unknown): Registered: September 1, 1998		
Trademark. STEELMASTER Registration. 2,100,3	segistered: September 1, 1998		
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 1		
Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC.	Authorized to be Charged to by Credit Card		
1371 West 3 rd Avenue	X Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account		
	- · ·		
City: Columbus	Enclosed		
City: Columbus State: Ohio Zip: 43212			
•	Enclosed 8. Payment Information A. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers		
State: Ohio Zip: 43212	8. Payment Information A. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
State: Ohio Zip: 43212 Phone Number: (614) 488-2202	8. Payment Information A. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers		
State: Ohio Zip: 43212 Phone Number: (614) 488-2202 Fax Number: (614) 488-2232 Email Address:	8. Payment Information A. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date B. Deposit Account Number: 020413		
State: Ohio Zip: 43212 Phone Number: (614) 488-2202 Fax Number: (614) 488-2232	8. Payment Information A. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date B. Deposit Account Number: 020413		
State: Ohio Zip: 43212 Phone Number: (614) 488-2202 Fax Number: (614) 488-2232 Email Address: 9. Signature:	8. Payment Information A. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date B. Deposit Account Number: 020413		
State: Ohio Zip: 43212 Phone Number: (614) 488-2202 Fax Number: (614) 488-2232 Email Address: 9. Signature:	8. Payment Information A. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date B. Deposit Account Number: 020413 Authorized User Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr.		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0142

United States of America

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Butfering Schleiftechnik GmbH</u> , a company organized
and existing under the laws of Germany (hereafter called "Assignor") and
having a principal place of business at Stromberger Str. 170, 139
59269 Reckum Germany is the
owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademark registration set forth on the
attached Schedule A and made a part hereof registered in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office; and
WHEREAS, LISSMAC Maschinenbau GmbH , a company organized
and existing under the laws of (hereafter called "Assignee") and
naving a principal place of business at <u>Lanzstr. 4</u> .
88410 Bad Wurzach, Germany , is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark registration;
of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark registration;
NOW EXPENDED
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange of the sum of
\$ 30, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, the said Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer timo
the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to said trademark
registration listed in Schedule A, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.
business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto executed this
instrument this 2 day of 1 uly , 2012.
A = A + A + A + A + A + A + A + A + A +
3y <u> </u>
Name M. Beuse / T. Schaible
Title CEO CEO
$c \in \mathcal{O}$

Jul 18 12 11:00a T S Baker 6144882232 p.4

SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	Trademark	Registration Date	
2,186,539	STEELMASTER	September 1, 1998	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0144

RECORDED: 07/18/2012